Solid Beauty for Every Kind of Kitchen
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Base Cabinets

—
* Solid Panel Door )
* No shelves o
* BT09 has a tray divider. Opening Dimensions

* Specify hinge left or hinge right

ltem No. Width Height Depth  Doors  OpeningW  Opening H

BO9L 9’ 341/2" 24” 1 6" 2r
BTOOL 9" 341/2" 24” 1 6" 2r
BO9R 9’ 341/2" 24> 1 6" 2r
BTO9R 9" 341/2" 24 1 6" 27

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.
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. 51/4°
e * One drawer

* One door

* One adjustable half shelf

* Specify hinge left or hinge right
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20 1/4”
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Opening Dimensions
Item No. Width Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H
B12L 12" 3412 247 1 1 1 9’ 2014
B15L 15" 3412" 24~ 1 1 1 12" 2014
B18L 18" 3412 247 1 1 1 15" 2014
B21L 21" 341" 24~ 1 1 1 18 2014
B12R 12" 3412 247 1 1 1 9’ 2014
B15R 15" 3412 247 1 1 1 12" 2014
B18R 18" 3412 247 1 1 1 15" 2014
B21R 21" 3412 247 1 1 1 18 2014
See the prices and pricing variables on the opposite page.
157187217 N
/ 127157187
A | - 7

34127 * Removable cutting board pullout ~

* One adjustable half shelf IM”
* One drawer

* Specify hinge left or hinge right N

* No modifications Opening Dimensions

Item No. Width Height Depth  Shelves  Doors Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H

BC15L 15” 341/2° 24” 1 1 1 12" 18 3/8”
BC18L 18 34112 24” 1 1 1 15” 18 3/8”
BC21L 21" 34112 24” 1 1 1 18 18 3/8"
BC15R 15” 341/2" 24” 1 1 1 127 18 3/8"
BC18R 18 341/2" 24” 1 1 1 157 18 3/8”
BC21R 21" 341/2" 24” 1 1 1 18 18 3/8"

See the prices and pricing variables on the opposite page.

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Base Cabinets

CABINET PRICES

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5
BO9L 576 600 634 692 740
BO9R 576 600 634 692 740
BTO9L 692 720 759 831 888
BTO9R 692 720 759 831 888
B12L 735 879 912 980 1032
BI12R 735 879 912 980 1032
BISL 898 922 960 1032 1085
B15R 898 922 960 1032 1085
B18L 951 980 1018 1095 1157 (7,)
B18R 951 980 1018 1095 1157 "G-,;
B21L 994 1023 1066 1148 1210 c
B2IR 994 1023 1066 1148 1210 :E
BC15L 989 1018 1061 1143 1205 o)
BC15R 989 1018 1061 1143 1205 (@)
BCI18L 1056 1090 1138 1224 1292 ()
BCI18R 1056 1090 1138 1224 1292 (7,
BC21L 1143 1181 1234 1330 1407 g
BC2IR 1143 1181 1234 1330 1407

PRICE VARIABLES

Cabinet

AllWood Box ...t No Change

Full Overlay ...................... No Change

Same Species Interior. . ............. .. Add 30%

Finished Side Wall Cabinet. ................ $80

Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128

Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360

AddPull QutTray . ...t $182

Wood

Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change

OakWood .............oooiiint. No Change

CherryWood ... +12%

Finish

Stain. ... No Change

Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%

Paint. ... Add 10%

Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%

Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%

Unfinished . .......... ... .. ........... -20%

Doors

Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . ... ... Add 35%

Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door

ArchDoor....................... $26 per door

Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door

Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door

Drawer

Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer

Maple drawer box.................. No Change

Glides

Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer

‘I;IARDWO OD Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) .. . ... No Change
KITCHENS

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. www.hardwoodkitchens.net
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Base Cabinets

* One adjustable half shelf
* One drawer

ltem No. Width  Height

Depth  Shelves Doors Drawers

o1

k————

5 1/4” drawer opening

20 1/4”

k5t ko

Opening dimensions

Opening W Opening H

B24 24 34127 247 1
B24L 24 3412"  24» 1
B24R 24" 341027 247 1

341/27

* One adjustable half shelf
* Two drawers

2 1 21 20 1/4”
1 1 21 201/4
1 1 21 20 1/4

101/27/127/13 1127/
15”/1F 1/27/18”
f

101/27/127/13 1727/

| 157/16 1/27/18”
(I

Opening @ 4
Dimensions: .
opening widths
per left and 2014
right side.

ltem No. Width Height Depth Shelves Doors Drawers OpeningW OpeningH  CenterStile W

B27 2 3412 247 1 2
B30 30" 34127 24” 1 2
B33 33" 34127 247 1 2
B36 36" 34120 24» 1 2
B39 39" 34120 247 1 2
B42 42" 34127 247 1 2

2 10 172" 20 1/4” 3
2 12" 20 1/4” 3
2 13172 20 1/4” 3
2 15” 20 1/4 3"
2 16 1/2” 201/4 3’
2 18 20 1/4” 3’

www.hardwoodkitchens.net

© 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Base Cabinets

CABINET PRICES

HARDWOOD

KITCHENS

Drawer

Poplar Drawer Box

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5

B24 1085 1119 1167 1258 1330

B24L 1085 1119 1167 1258 1330

B24R 1085 1119 1167 1258 1330

B27 1359 1397 1450 1546 1623

B30 1392 1431 1484 1584 1661

B33 1445 1484 1536 1642 1728

B36 1503 1546 1604 1714 1805

B39 1584 1632 1695 1815 1911

B42 1584 1632 1695 1815 1911
PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box ...t No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . ............. .. Add 30%
Finished Side Wall Cabinet. ................ $80
Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. ................ $360
AddPull QutTray . ...t $182
Wood
Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change
OakWood .............oooiiint. No Change
CherryWood ... +12%
Finish
Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Unfinished . .......... ... .. ........... -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
ArchDoor....................... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door

.............. -$40 per drawer

Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
Glides

Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . ... No Change

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved.
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Base Cabinets

92

| 21”7 } } 21”7 }
J— I
Opening @ 14
Dimensions: o~
e * One adjustable half shelf ~ opening widths .
* Center divider per left and
- right side. <4
(7]
d
()
c
o pum
o Item No. Width Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Drawers  OpeningW  OpeningH  Center Stile W
@) B48 48’ 3412 24 1 4 2 21" 201/4 3
()
(7]
(4o}
(aa]
PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box . .................... No Change
FullOverlay ............ ... ... ... No Change
Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
Finished Side Wall Cabinet. ................ $80
Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
Add Pull QutTray . ...t $182
Wood
CABINET PRICES Maple Wood .. .................... No Change
OakWood ....................... No Change
. Level 4 | Level
Item No Level1 | Level2 | Level 3 ] Level 4 | Level S Cherry Wood .. ... .oveeeeeeeeeen . +12%
B48 1719 1772 1839 1973 2084 Finish
Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
Paint. ....... ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .. ............ Add 20%
Unfinished .......... ... .............. -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . ... ... Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
ArchDoor.................... ... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
Glides
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . . . .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . ... No Change

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Base Island Cabinets

N 12 12
P N RN
=t (I — |
34172 Opening iﬁ 14
Dimensions: =
* One shelf opening widths
_\ * Two drawers per left and 20147
* Two false drawer fronts right side.

Item No. Width Height Depth Shelves  Doors Drawers  OpeningW  OpeningH  Center Stile W
BI30 30" 412 247 1 4 2 12" 20 1/4" 3

(7]
BI36 36” 341/2” 24> 1 4 2 15" 20 1/4” 3 "q';
Bl42 42 341/ 24” 1 4 2 18" 20 1/4” K3 c
o
el
o (4o}
e —— O
Opening s 1w
* One shelf Dimensions: Q " O
34127 * Two drawers opening widths c
* Two false drawer fronts per left and 2014 2
* Center divider right side. L N
()
(%}
Item No. Width Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Drawers  OpeningW  OpeningH Center Stile W ©
Bl48 48’ 341/ 24” 1 8 2 21 20 1/4” KN (aa]
PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box ...t No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. .. ......... ..., Add 30%
Finished Side Wall Cabinet................. $80
Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
CABINET PRICES AddPullQutTray . ... $182
Wood
Item No. Level1 | Level2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5 Maple Wood . . ... o No Change
BI30 1815 1872 1944 2088 2204 Oak Wood ... No Change
CherryWood . ...t +12%
BI36 1925 1983 2064 2182 2343 -
Finish
BI42 1983 2045 2127 2290 2420 Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
BI48 2180 2252 2343 2525 2674 Paint Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Unfinished . ............ ... ... ... -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
ArchDoor...................o... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box ... ........... -$40 per drawer
Maple DrawerBox ................. No Change
HARDWOOD
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . . . .. -$60 per drawer
KITCHENS Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . ... No Change

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. www.hardwoodkitchens.net



Butt Door Base Cabinets

30”
‘ 337
. Op e'mng iE 1/4” drawer opening
Dimensions: v
opening widths
right side. N2
* One adjustable half shelf

Item No. [ Height Depth  Shelves  Doors Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H
BBD27 27 34112 24” 1 2 1 24" 20 1/4
BBD30 30” 341/2” 24” 1 2 1 27 20 1/4
BBD33 33" 412 247 1 2 1 30" 20 1/4"
BBD36 36" 412" 247 1 2 1 33" 20 1/4"

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.
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i * One adjustable half shelf
341727

| 367/39” ‘
S—
Opening @ 1/4” drawer opening
Dimensions: j—
opening widths
pening 20 1/4”
per left and
right side. -

ltem No. Width Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H

BBD39 39" 341/2” 24” 1 2 2 36" 20 1/4”
BBD42 42" 341/2” 24” 1 2 2 39" 201/4”

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Base Corner Cabinets

V'W ........
_ | * Can be modified in height only
* Specify hinge left or hinge right )8 s /i,, 3db 11 1/4”
* One bi-fold door R
34 1/2” * Depth is the measurement along the wall l (1 1/4’1
16 5/8°
o I / 16 5/8”

Note: Cabinet must be installed 7 3/8 inches from the wall.

Item No. Width from Corner  Height Depth Shelves  Doors OpeningW  Opening H
BCR36L 36" 341/ 36” 1 1 114 2r
BCR36R 36” 341/2” 36” 1 1 11/4 27 (7]
whd
(]
367/397/427 I%” * Can be modified in height only \ P =
| * One fixed shelf 367/397/427 24 0
‘ : ) * Specify hinge left or hinge right Y o]
gy
34 1/2” k S 21 3/16” Q
ZE 1/4” drawer opening 251/8” )
- —v (o]
(aa]
- 20 1/4”
| -
[<——>| Opening dimensions v
177/21 3/167/25'1/8” c
| -
Item No. Width Along Wall Height Depth  Shelves  Doors  Drawers  Opening W Opening L o
BCD36L 36” 341/2” 24" 1 1 1 147 51/4"1201/4 O
BCD36R 36” 34 1/2” 24" 1 1 1 14" 51/4”1201/4
BCD39L 39" 341/ 24 1 1 1 18 3/16” 51/4"1201/4
BCD39R 39’ 34112 24 1 1 1 18 3/16” 51/471201/4”
BCD42 42 34112 247 1 2 1 221/8 51/4"1201/4
PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
(AR IPRARE L AllWood Box . .................... No Change
Item No. Level 1 Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5 FullOverlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. .. .............. Add 30%
L1107 1248 250 1344 1450 1536 Finished Side Wall Cabinet. ................ $80
BBD30 1283 1325 1383 1493 1584 Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. .. .............. $360
BBD33 1340 1599 1445 1560 1652 Add PullQutTray . .............. ... .... $182
BBD36 1402 1450 1512 1637 1738 Wood
BBD39 1776 1829 1901 2040 2151 Maple Wood . ..................... No Change
OakWood ....................... No Change
BBD42 1868 1925 2002 | 2151 2271 Cherry Wood .. ..o +12%
BCR36L 1037 1076 1133 1239 1205 Finish
BCR36R 1037 1076 1133 1239 1325 Stain........... No Change
StainwithGlaze . .................... Add 15%
BCD36L 1320 1364 1421 1536 1628 Paint. ... Add 10%
BCD36R 1320 1364 1421 1536 1628 Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
BCD39L 1484 1532 1599 1733 1839 Unfinished ............. ... ........... -20%
BCD39R 1484 1532 1599 1733 1839 Drawer
BCD42 1594 1647 1719 1863 1978 Poplar DrawerBox .............. -$40 per drawer
Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
HARDWOOD Slides
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer
KITCHENS Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) ... ... No Change

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. www.hardwoodkitchens.net
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Lazy Susan Base Cabinets

! 26 5/8”
I
I
T~ =2
I ~
I
I

28 S
{ !
\ I
34127 [N A
(NN -7
\ /
N 7

26 5/8” 337

il

=758

NOTE: Cabinet must be installed
6 3/8 inches from the wall.

* No modifications

* Specify hinge left or hinge right

* One bi-fold door

* Two revolving plastic shelves

* Depth is the measurement along the wall
* 33W 1/2” overlay Solid Door

Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Drawers OpeningW Opening H
BLS33L 33" from corner 34 1/2" 33 2 1 0 81/4” 27
BLS33R 33" from corner 34 1/2" 33 2 1 0 81/4” 27

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

s A N
28 5/8 | 28 5/8”
. i 11 1/4”
285/8” 36 2 U
@ * No modifications
* Two revolving plastic shelves l 11/ i
34127 * One bi-fold door
* Depth is the measurement along the wall = ,
o . . 16 5/8
. * Specify hinge left or hinge right
. _ NOTE: Cabinet must be installed 7 3/4” from the wall.
|
|/16 5/8”
Width Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Drawers OpeningW Opening H
BLS36L 36" from corner 34 1/2” 36" 2 1 0 1 1/4” 27
BLS36R 36" from corner 34 1/2” 36" 2 1 0 11/4” 27
See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.
www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Super Susan Base Cabinets

Sgr 367 11 1/4”
l 11/ 1
\ = 24
}
/
\\ Xy _Z /) * No modifications
\ V; * Specify hinge left or hinge right
N _7 * One bi-fold door :3
\l * Two revolving wood shelves

247 i v
| * Depth is the measurement along the wall c
o
0
(o]
o
Width Height Depth  Shelves  Doors Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H Q
(7]
BSS36L 36" from corner 34 1/2” 36” 2 1 0 11/4 27 ©
BSS36R 36” from corner 34 1/2” 36” 2 1 0 11/4 27 o0
)
c
o
o

Item No. Level 1 | Level 2 | Level3 | Level4 | Level 5 Cabinet
AllWood Box . .................... No Change
BLS33L 1167 1215 1277 1397 1498 Full Overlay ...................... No Change
BLS33R 1167 1215 1277 1397 1498 Same Species Interior. . . .............. Add 3;)%
Finished Side Wall Cabinet. ................ 80
BLS36L 1364 1416 1488 1632 1743 Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
BLS36R 1364 1416 1488 1632 1743 Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
BSS36L 1719 1786 1877 2055 2199 Wood
Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change
BSS36R 1719 1786 1877 2055 2199 OakWood . ...................... No Change
CherryWood ................... ... .. +12%
Finish
Stain........... No Change
StainwithGlaze . .................... Add 15%
Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Unfinished . ......... ... .. ... .. ... . ..., -20%

HARDWOOD
KITCHENS

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. www.hardwoodkitchens.net




Microwave Base Cabinets

\‘ 247
247/27°/307/3
‘ * One drawer
S

16 1/2”

3
— —f
]e 12

19” drawer opening

13
—

Y
+

2
)
~

(98]

Opening dimensions

Item No. Width Height Depth  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H

(%2}
whd
v
c
ra)
©
&)
o
("}
©
o0
o
>
©
3
o
| -
9]
=

BM24 24 341/2" 24 1 21 16 1/2719”
BM27 2r 341/2" 24 1 24 16 1/27/ 9"
BM30 30 34112 24 1 2r 16 1/2°1 9
BM36 36" 341/2" 24 1 33" 16 1/27/ 9"

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Is° Waste & Recycling Base Cabinets

247

Y

12

——

. 5 1/4” drawer opening
* 1 plastic can i

* No modifications

34 1/27

20 1/4”

Opening dimensions

Y/
3

Item No. Width Height Depth  Doors  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H
BWB15 15’ 34112 24” 1 1 12 20114

= ’\2‘4”

1577187

* Two plastic cans : ’

* No modifications E /47 drawer opening

IZO /4”

Opening dimensions

341/27

N

Item No. Width Height Depth  Doors  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H

(7]
hd
v
=
I
S
O
on
=
O
>
U
v
o
v o)
v
hd
(7]
z

BR18 18" 34112 24” 1 1 15" 20114
BR21 217 341/2” 24 1 1 18 20 1/4”
PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box . .................... No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . . .............. Add 30%
Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
Wood
Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change
OakWood ....................... No Change
CABINET PRICES CherryWood . ......... ... +12%
Finish
Item No. Level 1 | Level2 | Level3 ) Leveld | LevelS Stain. ..o No Change
BM24 1268 1311 1368 1479 1565 Stainwith Glaze . . ................... Add 15%
Paint. ... Add 10%
BM27 1268 1311 1368 | 1479 1565 Paint with Glaze . .................... Add 20%
BM30 1344 1388 1450 1565 1661 Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
BM36 1378 1426 1488 1608 1704 Unfinished ............. ... ........... -20%
Doors
BWBI5 1421 1469 1536 1661 1762 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior ... .. .. Add 35%
BR1§ 1551 1604 1676 1815 1925 Glass Prep Mullion . .. ............ $124 per door
ArchDoor. ... $26 per door
BR21 1608 1666 1743 1887 2002 Cathedral Door................... $26 per door
Soft Close Door . ................. $20 per door
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
Glides

T B R \ Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer
HARDWOOD Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . . . No Change
KITCHENS

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. www.hardwoodkitchens.net




Drawer Base Cabinets

— *Two91/2"H drawer boxes

0 (92 [N B [ == [— [—
RRREREREN

341727

<—

123/4”

12347

- Opening dimensions

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

(7]
"a'; Height Depth  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H
c B2D15 15" 34112 24” 2 12" 12 314
E B2D18 18” 34112 24” 2 15" 12 314
({0} B2D21 21 341/2” 24” 2 18’ 12 314’
o B2D24 24 341/2” 24” 2 21 12 3/4”
()] B2D27 27 412" 247 2 24 12 3/4”
) B2D30 30 34112 24” 2 27 12 34
g B2D33 33 4120 247 2 307 12 3/4”
- B2D36 36" 412" 247 2 33 12 3/4”
3
c
| -
(]

—— * One 4” H drawer box
[ * Two 8" H drawer boxes

341/2” k—— L

| 93/8”

247 Opening dimensions
| 127/157/18/217/24”/277/30/337/36”

ltem No. Width ~ Height Depth Drawers OpeningW  Opening H

B3D12 12" 3412 247 3 9’ 51/4"/93/8"
B3D15 15 34112 247 3 12" 51/4"/93/8
B3D18 18 341127 247 3 15” 51/4"/93/8
B3D21 21 341127 247 3 18 51/47/93/8
B3D24 24" 34127 247 3 21" 51/47193/8
B3D27 2r 34112 247 3 24 51/4"/9 3/8
B3D30 30" 3412 247 3 2r 51/4"/93/8
B3D33 33" 34127 247 3 30" 51/4"/93/8
B3D36 36" 34127 247 3 33 51/47/93/8

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Drawer Base Cabinets

(7]
CABINET PRICES "q';
Item No. Level 1 Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5 c
B2D15 1224 1253 1296 1378 1445 :E
B2D18 1263 1296 1340 1426 1498 o]
B2D21 1306 1340 1388 1479 1551 (@)
B2D24 1354 1388 1436 1532 1608 o
B2D27 1397 1436 1488 1589 1671 (7,
B2D30 1445 152 1536 1642 1728 4]
B2D33 1493 1536 1594 1704 1791 Q
B2D36 1551 1594 1656 1772 1863 'd_)
B3D12 1469 1503 1546 1632 1700 ;
B3DI15 1517 1551 1599 1690 1762 o
B3D18 1580 1618 1671 1767 1844 |
B3D21 1608 1647 | 1700 | 1800 | 1877 (@]
B3D24 1632 1671 1724 1824 1906
B3D27 1680 1719 1776 1882 1968
B3D30 1728 1772 1829 1944 2031
B3D33 1786 1829 1892 2007 2103
B3D36 1839 1887 1949 2074 2175 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box . ...t No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. .. .............. Add 30%
Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
AddPull QutTray . ... $182
Wood
Maple Wood . . . ................... No Change
OakWood . ........ ...t No Change
CherryWood ... +12%
Finish
Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%
Unfinished . .......... ... .. ... ... -20%
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple DrawerBox ................. No Change
Glides

R 2 R 3 Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer
PIARDWO OD Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . .. ... No Change
KITCHENS
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Drawer Base Cabinets

15"
187
217

* Three 4" H drawer boxes ;‘;

* One 5" H drawer box 30°

102 e

34172
k—

51/4°h
o 514°h
5147h
63/4°h

127/157/18”/217/24”/277/307/33”/36”

wn 24” Opening dimensions
d

)

E ltem No. Height Depth Drawers  Opening W Opening H
0 B4D12 12" 341/2 24” 4 9 51/4" 16 3/4
© B4D15 15 34112 24> 4 12" 51/4"163/4
v B4D18 18 34112 24” 4 15" 51/4163/4
3 B4D21 21 34 1/2" 24” 4 18” 51/4"16 3/4
(o] B4D24 24 341/2 24” 4 21 51/4" 16 3/4
(aa] B4D27 2r 34112 24> 4 24 51/4"163/4
& B4D30 307 34112 24> 4 2r 51/4163/4
v B4D33 33 34 1/2" 24” 4 30 51/4"16 3/4
f;U B4D36 36" 341/2 24” 4 33 51/4" 16 3/4
(G See the prices and pricing variables
(o) on the opposite page.

10172 10172
* Two 4" drawer boxes 127 127

" 13127 13127
* Two 8" H drawer boxes 15

—fe——
34127 P

/ 93/8”
| 93/8™
S
\ 277/307/337/36” e
'M ‘ 39" Opening dimensions

]

33
367

Height Depth  Drawers Opening W Opening H

B4DS27 27 34112 24 4 101/2" 1 24" 51/4"193/8

B4DS30 30 341/2" 24” 4 12" 27" 51/4"193/8

B4DS33 33 34127 247 4 131/2" 130" 51/4"/93/8"

B4DS36 36 34127 247 4 15"/ 33" 51/4"/93/8"

See the prices and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Drawer Base Cabinets

1012”7 10127

21
13127 13172
15715
k——lk—
341/27 * Four 4” drawer boxes 514°h
* One 5" H drawer box 5147h

51/4”h

l 63/47h

S ——
27
2771307/337/36 30" Opening dimensions
247 o
367

v
hd
)
Item No. Width  Height Depth  Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H E
B5DS27 27 34112 24> 5 101/2" 124" 51/47/6 314’ )
B5DS30 30 341/2” 24> ® 12" 127" 51/4" 16 3/4 3
B5DS33 33" 341/2 24” 5 131/2130"  51/47/6 34
B5DS36 36” 34 1/2" 24” 5 157/33" 51/4"16 3/4 3
o
(a]
| -
)
o
| -
(]
CABINET PRICES
Item No. Level1 | Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5
B4D12 1748 1781 1829 1920 1992
B4D15 1786 1824 1872 1968 2045
B4D18 1839 1877 1930 2031 2112
PRICE VARIABLES
B4D21 1892 1930 1988 2093 2180
Cabinet
B4D24 1944 1988 2045 2160 2247 AWood BOX .« v oo oo No Change
B4D27 2002 2045 2108 2223 2319 Full Overlay ................ooes No Change
Same Species Interior. .. .............. Add 30%
B4D30 2060 2108 2170 2295 2396 Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
B4D33 2122 2170 2237 2367 2472 Finished Side Tall Cabinet................. $360
AddPullOQutTray . .............coven... $182
B4D36 2180 2232 2304 2439 2549 Wood
B4DS27 1935 1978 2036 2146 2237 Maple Wood . ................c.... No Change
B4DS30 1992 [ 2396 | 2098 [ 2213 | 2309 0ak WOOd . .o No Change
CherryWood ... +12%
B4DS33 2045 2093 2156 2280 2376 Finish
B4DS36 210 2156 2223 2352 2453 Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
B5DS27 2247 2295 2357 2477 2578 Paint. Add 10%
B5DS30 2309 2357 2424 2549 2655 Paintwith Glaze ..................... Add 20%
B5DS33 2367 2492 2487 2621 2732 Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Unfinished ................ ... .. .. -20%
B5DS36 2434 2487 2559 2698 2813 Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple drawer box.................. No Change
Glides

R 2 R 3 Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer
PIARDWO OD Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . .. ... No Change
KITCHENS
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Pantry & Spice Pullout Base Cabinets

925"
/ 2 /\

24

3”/6” ~_
~

/

341/27 341727

(7]
= ~
> L
o
—
— Base Pull Out M
=) Base Pull Out |/ Pantry Cabinet
a. Spice Cabinet .
* Must mount between two cabinets
() * No Box
— , , : :
o= Item No. Width Height  Depth ltem No. Width Height  Depth
(% BPS03 3 341/2” 24” BPP09 9 341/2” 24”
BPS06 6 341/2” 24” BPP12 12" 341/2” 24”
tﬂ BPP15 15 341/ 24”
>
| -
)
c
©
(a
PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box ...t No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
Wood
Maple Wood . . . ................... No Change
OakWood . ...................... No Change
CherryWood ......................... +12%
CABINET PRICES Finish
Item No. Level 1 | Level 2 | Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
BPS03 1124 Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%
BPS06 1248 UNFINIShd . . oo 20%
BPP09 1320 1350 1422 1572 1686 gloorps s s | Add 359
ass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . . .. .. b
BPP12 1349 1402 1474 1613 1728 Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BPP15 1383 1440 1512 1656 1772 ArchDoor....................... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. .. ................ $26 per door
Soft Close Door .. ................ $20 per door
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
Glides
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . . . .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . ... No Change
www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Wine Storage Base Cabinets

* Top stemware rack

* Glass Door

* Same species interior

* Specify hinge left or hinge right

» * No modifications
34172

Item No. Width Height Depth  Bottles Doors Drawers  OpeningW  Opening H
BWC21L 21" 412" 247 12 1 1 18" 201/4"
BWC21R 21" 412" 24” 12 1 1 18" 201/4"

6” & » » >SK
K 12/ W
>

* Frameless construction

34127 34127

(%2}
-
)
c
Na)
4]
O
0}
(%}
4]
(aa]
o
on
)
| S
o
hd
v
(O}
c

‘ .

|
A \VA\VANVANVA\VAN
AN\ ANVA\VA\VAVAY
-

jd - PRICE VARIABLES
BWC06 |/ BWCI2 Cabinet
Wine Cabinet 41727 Wine Cabinet o AlWood BOX ... ..o No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . . .............. Add 30%
Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
Wood
: : Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change
ltem No. Width  Height Depth  Bottles 08k WOOd . oeeeee e No Change
BWC06 6" 34 1/ ” 24” 5 Cherry Wood ......................... +12%
” " 2 FiniSh
BWC12 12 3411 24 10 Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze .. ................... Add 15%
Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze ..................... Add 20%
CABINET PRICES Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Item No. Level1 | Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5 Unfinished ............. ... ........... -20%
Doors
1085 1119 1167 1258 1330
BWC2IL Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior .. ... .. Add 35%
BWC2IR 1085 1119 1167 1258 1330 Glass Prep Mullion . . ............. $124 per door
ArchDoor....................... $26 per door
BWC06 528 S — — I Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BWC12 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 Soft Close Door . ................. $20 per door
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
HARDWOOD Fl et
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . . . .. -$60 per drawer
KITCHENS Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) ... . .. No Change
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Blind Corner Base Cabinets

277/307/367/42”

e l%| BLR Blind Right Shown Here

341/2”

* Center divider
: * Specify hinge left or hinge right
'K | . * 27" w cabinets have solid door and 1/2" overlay

= " T
i [< \[/ * One adjustable half shelf

* 48" w cabinet has two drawers

NOTE:

BLL = Blind Left W Note: Order 6”- 9" smaller than wall space
as it can be pulled 6 -9 from the wall.

BLR = Blind Right

(7]
whd
)
c
o pum
Ha
(o]
O
8 ltem No.  Width Height Depth Shelves Doors Drawers OpeningW  Opening H Blind Stile W
(o BLR27L 21 34127 247 1 1 - 6 51/4"1201/4 51/2
o0
BLR30L 30" 34128 247 1 1 1 9 51/4"1201/4" 51/2"
| -
()] BLR33L 33 34127 247 1 1 1 12 51/47 120 1/4” 51/2
E BLR36L 36" 34120 247 1 1 1 15" 51/4”1201/4 51/2"
8 BLR27R 21 34120 247 1 1 - 6 51/47 120 1/4” 51/2
- BLR30R 30" 34120 247 1 1 1 9 51/47/20 1/4" 51/2"
cC BLR33R 33 34120 247 1 1 1 12" 51/4" 120 1/4" 51/2"
o
E‘ BLR36R 36" 34120 247 1 1 1 15" 51/47/20 1/4" 51/2"
BLR42 42 34120 247 1 2 1 21" 51/4" 120 1/4 5112
BLR48 48’ 34127 24” 1 2 2 12 51/47 120 1/4 51/2"
BLL27L 21 34120 247 1 1 - 6" 51/4"1201/4" 51/2"
BLL30L 30" 34128 247 1 1 1 9 51/4"1201/4" 51/2"
BLL33L 33 34127 247 1 1 1 12 51/4"1201/4 51/2
BLL36L 36” 34127 247 1 1 1 15 51/4”1201/4 51/2"
BLL27R 2r 34120 247 1 1 - 6 51/47 120 1/4” 51/2
BLL30R 30" 34120 247 1 1 1 9 51/4" /20 1/4" 51/2"
BLL33R 33 34120 247 1 1 1 12" 51/4" 120 1/4" 51/2"
BLL36R 36" 34120 247 1 1 1 15" 51/47/20 1/4" 51/2"
BLL42 42" 3412 247 1 2 1 21" 51/4" 120 1/4" 51/2"
BLL48 48’ 3412 247 1 2 2 12 51/471201/4 51/2"

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



Blind Corner Base Cabinets

42>/ 457 36”
6”/9” 18” |
|
51/4”
Blind Left Cabinet -—
BBL36 5127 N
34172 -
FILLER ()]
20 1/4”
c
o
B24 -r%
v o
()
(7]
|| (o]
(aa]
CABINET PRICES .
Item No. Level 1 Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5 ()]
BLL27L 1138 1176 1224 1320 1397 c
BLL27R 1138 1176 1224 1320 1397 S
BLL30L 1172 1210 1263 1364 1440 (@)
BLL30R 1172 1210 1263 1364 1440 o
BLL33L 1215 1253 1306 1412 1493 c
BLL33R 1215 1253 1306 1412 1493 opm
BLL36L 1272 1316 1373 1484 1570 m
BLL36R 1272 1316 | 1373 284 1570 PRICE VARIABLES
BLL39L 1368 1412 1474 1594 1690 Cabinet
AllWood Box ...t No Change
BLL39R 1368 1412 1474 1594 1690 Full Over|ay ................... No Change
BLL42 1354 1397 1460 1575 1671 Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
BLL48 1613 1661 1724 1848 1944 Wood
BLR27L 1138 1176 1224 1320 1397 Maple Wood . .. ........ooien. No Change
BLL27R 1138 1176 | 1224 | 1320 | 1397 82;‘:;0\/‘\’/‘(’)0& """"""""""" No C*}f"’;“z%f
BLR30L 1172 1210 1263 1364 1440 Finish
BLR30R 1172 1210 1263 1364 1440 Stain. ... No Change
- A
BLR3SL s | sy [Twsee [wan [es | gt
BLR33R 1215 1253 1306 1412 1493 Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
S .
BLR36L 1272 1316 | 1373 | 1484 | 1570 Ei'f?;ifr@f”bbed Bdges .o Add_ggaﬁ
BLR36R 1272 1316 1373 1484 | 1570 Doors
BLR39L 1368 1412 1474 1594 1690 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BLR39R 1368 1412 1474 1594 1690 Arch DOOT -+ $26 per door
BLR42 1354 1397 1460 1575 1671 Cathedral Door................... $26 per door
Soft Close Door . ................. $20 per door
BLR48 1613 1661 1724 1848 1944 Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box .. ............ -$40 per drawer
Maple Drawer Box ................. No Change
Glides

]:IARDWO OD Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) . .. .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . ... No Change
KITCHENS
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Angled Base Cabinets

/\
24”
‘ O PRLENDERLEN
- >
///// \\\\\ 27
34 1/2” T:*:::::,: ] j:::::::i 27"

Note: opening dimensions

* One Shelf

Diagonal Angled Base Cabinet .
* No modifications

ltem No. Width Height Depth  Doors Shelves ~ OpeningW  Opening H
BAC24 24 341/2 24” 2 1 14" 27

(7]
)
()
c
0
(o]
O
()
(7]
(o]
m
O
S
()
(o))}
c
<

"\ BETR BETL
=

34127
~

* 45° angle; hinged on 12" side
o~ * One Shelf
» * Specify hinge left or hinge right
>

* No modifications
Transitional Angled Base Cabinet

17~

Item No. Width Height Depth  Doors Shelves ~ OpeningW  Opening H
BETL12 17112 341/2” 24” 1 1 14" 27
BETR12 17112 341/2” 24” 1 1 14" 27

www.hardwoodkitchens.net © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved. 02292016



34 1/27

* One Shelf

N

33 15/16”

* No modifications

Angled End Base Cabinet

Angled Base Cabinets

[tem No. Width
BAE24 15"

Height Depth Doors  Shelves
341/2” 24> 2 1

Opening W
153/8" /15 3/8”

CABINET PRICES

Item No. Level 1 | Level 2 Level 3 | Level 4 Level 5
BAC24 1104 1148 1205 1320 1412
BETL12 773 802 845 927 989
BETR12 773 802 845 927 989
BAE24 1052 1095 1152 1263 1349

HARDWOOD

KITCHENS

Opening H
27"

PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
AllWood Box ... No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. .. ......... ... .. Add 30%
Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
Wood
Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change
OakWood .............cooii... No Change
CherryWood . ...t +12%
Finish
Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze .. ................... Add 15%
Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Unfinished . .......... ... . ..., -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
ArchDoor....................... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door

022920016 © 2016 Hardwood Kitchens, LLC. All rights reserved.
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Sink Fronts

34172

21”7
k— ="

514

| k=l

20 1/4”

K—s—

Opening Dimensions

* One false drawer front
* Toe kick attached

Item No. Width
BSF24 24"
BSF24L 24’

BSF24R 24"

277/307/337/367/397/42”
' I

Height
3412
34.1/2"
3412

341727

Opening W Opening H
21" 51/4 120 1/4
21" 51/4”1201/4
21" 51/4"1201/4
101/27/127/13 1727/ 101/27/127/13 1127/

15°/161/2°/18”
£ K

157/161/27/18”

Opening @ L4
Dimensions: i
opening widths
per left and 20147
right side.

* Two false drawer fronts
* Toe kick attached

Item No.
BSF27 27
BSF30 30"
BSF33 33"
BSF36 36"
BSF39 39"
BSF42 42"

Height
341/2
34.1/2"
3412
34 1/2
341/
3412

Doors

2
2
2
2
2

Opening W Opening H CenterStile W
101/2" 51/4"1201/4 3
12 51/4"1201/4” 3
13172 51/471201/4 3
15 51/4"/201/4 g
16 1/2” 51/47 120 1/4 3
18" 51/47 120 1/4” 3

www.hardwoodkitchens.net
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Sink Fronts

Opening Dimensions
341727 * Two false drawer fronts
* Toe kick attached

* Center divider

Width Height ~ Doors  OpeningW  Opening H Center Stile W
BSF48 48" 34112 4 21 51/471201/4” 3

(%]
-
c
o
| -
L
4
c
wn

CABINET PRICES PRICE VARIABLES

Cabinet
Ttem No. Level 1 | Level2 | Level3 | Level4 | Level S ALWOOA BOX -+ oo No Change
BSF24 447 461 485 533 572 FullOverlay . ..................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
BSF24L 447 461 485 533 572
Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
BSF24R 447 461 485 533 572 Wood
BSF27 461 476 500 548 586 Maple Wood . ..................... No Change
OakWood . ...................... No Change
BSF30 490 509 538 586 = Chermy Wood ... +12%
BSF33 514 533 562 615 658 Finish
BSF36 548 567 596 653 701 Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . .................... Add 15%
BSF39 572 591 624 682 730 PaINt. ... Add 10%
BSF42 581 605 639 696 744 PaintwithGlaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%
BSF48 663 687 725 97 845 Unfinished ... ......................... -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion .. ............. $124 per door
ArchDoor......... ... ... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. .. ................ $26 per door
Soft Close Door .. ................ $20 per door

HARDWOOD
KITCHENS
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Corner Sink Fronts

| 183/16” |
<)

51/4°

| [«

20 1/4”

d
-
N
I:J
K——

e | - N * Specify hinge left or hinge right Opening Dimensions
. * Can be modified in height only
J\ 34127 ltem No. Width Height Depth Doors OpeningW  Opening H
i BCSF36L 18 1/2 34172 36” 1 14’ 51/4"1201/4”
v) N (S S . BCSF39L 22 11116" 341/2" 397 1 18 3/16” 51/4"1201/4
+ ‘3\ BCSF36R  181/2" 3412 36" 1 14" 51/471 20 1/4”
g ) BCSF39R 22 11/16" 3412 39~ 1 18 3/16” 51/47 120 1/4”
| -
L
251/2”
é | ‘ 21727 ‘
.............................................  —
;,'-, v ‘ is 14"
. T
w 201/4
c \/I\ 341/2”
| -
o * Can be modified in height only Opening Dimensions
O .
I\A\ /L/' ltemNo.  Width  Height Depth Doors OpeningW  Opening H
; BCSF42 265/8" 34127 427 2 221/8 51/47120 1/4”

PRICE VARIABLES

Cabinet
Item No. Levell | Level2 | Leveld | Leveld | LevelS | o oon No Change
BCSF36L 423 437 461 504 538 FullOverlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
BCSF36R 423 437 461 504 538
Finished Side Base Cabinet . .............. $128
BCSF39L 456 471 495 543 581 AddPull OutTray . ...................... $182
BCSF36R 456 471 495 543 581 Wood
Maple Wood . .. ................... No Change
BCSF42 485 504 533 581 624 OakWood ....................... No Change
CherryWood ......................... +12%
Finish
Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . . ................... Add 15%
Paint.........o Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%
Unfinished .......... ... .. ... ... ...... -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion .. ............. $124 per door
ArchDoor....................... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. .. ................ $26 per door
Soft Close Door .. ................ $20 per door
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Sink & Range Base Cabinets

221/27/251/2/281/2°/31 1/2”/34 1/2”
ke

Opening Dimensions 514

* No interior shelves 20 1/4”

* One false drawer front

k——l k-l

ltem No. Width Height Depth Doors OpeningW  OpeningH  Sink Top W  Sink Top D

BSB24 24 341127 247 2 21" 51/471201/4 22112 22112
BSB24L 24 34127 24” 1 21 51/47 120 1/4” 22112 22112
BSB24R 24 3412 24» 1 21 514”120 1/4” 22112 22112

277/307/337/367/397/42” - |

—_
oo
—_
oo

Opening Dimensions

b=
5

* No interior shelves w018

* Two false drawer fronts

<—

ltem No. Width Height Depth Doors OpeningW  OpeningH  Center Stile  Sink TopW  Sink Top D

BSB27 2r  3412° 24» 2 10 1/2 514”120 1/4” 3’ 25112 22112
BSB30 30" 34120 24~ 2 12" 51/4"1201/4” 3’ 281/2 22112
BSB33 33 34120 247 2 131/2 51/4120 1/4” 3 31172 22112
BSB36 36" 34127 247 2 15” 51/47 120 1/4” 3’ 341/2" 221/2"
BSB39 39" 34127 247 2 16 1/2" 51/47 120 1/4” 3’ 37112 22112
BSB42 42" 341" 24» 2 18 514”120 1/4” 3’ 40 1/2” 22112

(%)
whd
()
c
a)
©
O
)
w
)
2]
)
on
c
©
(24
(Ve
-
c
wn

| 217 N 21
I

b=
5

* No interior shelves
* Two false drawer fronts
* Center divider

34127
201/4”

<—

Opening Dimensions

ltem No. Width Height Depth Doors OpeningW  Opening H Center Stile ~ Sink Top W Sink Top D
BSB48 48" 3412 247 4 21 51/4”1201/4 3 46 1/2” 221/2

CABINET PRICES

See the prices and pricing variables

Item No. Level 1 | Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level § on the opposite page.
BSB24 749 778 821 898 960
BSB24L 749 778 821 898 960
BSB24R 749 778 821 898 960
BSB27 816 850 893 980 1047
BSB30 874 908 956 1047 1119
BSB33 908 941 989 1085 1162
BSB36 970 1008 1061 1162 1244
BSB39 1037 1076 1133 1239 1325
BSB42 1047 1090 1148 1258 1344
BSB48 1176 1224 1287 1412 1508
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Farm Sink Base

21>
| 3"

Opening Dimensions

10 1/4” cut area

KA

16 3/4”

<

34 1/2

(7] —

-

o * No interior shelves

E * Must be cut out at time of installation

e

(1]

O

()

w

o~ : : : : : : :
m ltem No. Width Height Depth Doors OpeningW OpeningH Sink Top W Sink Top D  Center Stile
Ky’ BFSB30 30” 34120 247 2 27 16 3/4” 28" 22 3
c BFSB36 36" 341/2" 247 2 884 16 3/4" 34 22" &
wn

PRICE VARIABLES

Cabinet
Item No. Levell | Level2 | Level3 | Leveld | LevelS | o imox oo No Change
BSD42 1743 1815 1906 2088 2232 Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
BSD45 1805 1877 1973 2160 2309 Finished Side Base Cabinet ............... $128
BSD48 1911 1988 2088 2290 2448 AddPullQutTray . ..., $182
BFSB30 936 975 1028 1124 1200 Wood
Maple Wood . . . ................... No Change
BFSB36 1037 1076 1133 1239 1325 OakWood ....................... No Change
CherryWood ......................... +12%
Finish
Stain. ... No Change
Stainwith Glaze . . ................... Add 15%
Paint.........o Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%
Unfinished .. ........ ... .. ... .. ... ..., -20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . ... ... Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion .. ............. $124 per door
ArchDoor.................... ... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. .. ................ $26 per door
Soft Close Door .. ................ $20 per door
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Corner Sink Cabinets

147
18 1/4”

S ——
PANEL 1\5 4
N7 N 20 147
J 2 » <
) 720 A
Opening Dimens;ns

* Depth is the measurement along the wall
* Specify hinge left or hinge right
* Can be modified in height only

341/2”
177 /21 1/4”
Item No. Width
BCSB36L 17
BCSB39L 211/4
BCSB36R 17"
BCSB39R 211/4”
34 1/2”

D
251727

Height Depth Doors  OpeningW  Opening H
341/2” 36” along the wall 1 14’ 51/4”1201/4
341/2” 39” along the wall 1 18 1/4” 51/47 120 1/4
341/2" 36" along the wall 1 147 51/4"1201/4”
341/2” 39” along the wall 1 18 1/4” 51/4” 120 1/4
AN
e
AN
427 N 212
\ S ——
‘ PANEL 15 14
24” N N EN
) 4f \ 201/4°
N N
2512 | ) Opening Dimensions

* Depth is the measurement along the wall
* Can be modified in height only

Item No. Width  Height Depth Doors Opening W Opening H
BCSB42 251/2" 341/ 42" along wall 2 221/2 51/4"1201/4
CABINET PRICES See the priceh_v and pricing variables
on the opposite page.

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5
BCSB36L 1037 1076 1133 1239 1325
BCSB36R 1037 1076 1133 1239 1325
BCSB39L 1114 1157 1220 1335 1426
BCSB39R 1114 1157 1220 1335 1426
BCSB42 1196 1244 1306 1431 1532

HARDWOOD

KITCHENS
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Oven Cabinets

24 /27 /30 /33 | 24”/27”/ 30”/33”

— /
847 Max F)pening g4”
90" — Widths: 90”
- 24W =22 1/27 -
27W =251/2”
———— 30W =28 1/2”
33W=311/2"
m Y Y
vt |
() \
C > EL]
= 247 ‘ 247\
Qa . o . _
(o] * Must specify oven opening size * Must specify oven opening size
@) * 96" H have a removable toekick base * One 8H drawer
c * 96" H have a removable toekick base
em No. [ eig ) 00rs ) emNo. Wi eig ep oors Drawers .
@ W temNo. Width Height Depth D Bottom temNo. Width Height Depth Doors D Drawer
> Opening H Opening H
@) 0C2484 24 84 24” 4 25112 OCD2484 24’ 84 24> 2 1 93/4
0C2784 2r 84 24> 4 25112 OoCD2784 21" 84" 24 2 1 93/4
0C3084 307 84 24” 4 25112 OCD3084 30" 84 24> 2 1 93/4
0C3384 33 84 24> 4 25112 OCD3384 33" 84" 24 2 1 93/4
0C2490 24 90 24” 4 25112 0CD2490 24’ 90 24> 2 1 93/4
0C2790 2r 90 24> 4 25112 0oCD27%0 27" 90” 24 2 1 93/4
0C3090 307 90 24” 4 25112 OCD30%0 30 90 24> 2 1 93/4
0C3390 33 90 24> 4 25112 OCD3390 33" 90” 24 2 1 93/4
0C249% 24 96” 24” 4 25112 OCD24%6 24’ 96" 24> 2 1 93/4
0C279% 2r 96” 24> 4 25112 0oCD27% 27" 96" 24 2 1 93/4”
0C3096 307 96” 24” 4 25112 OCD30% 30" 96" 24> 2 1 93/4
0C3396 33 96” 24> 4 25112 OCD33% 33" 96" 24 2 1 93/4”
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Oven Cabinets

CABINET PRICES

Item No. Level1 | Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5

0C2484 1810 1882 1978 2165 | 2319
0C2784 1887 1964 2064 2261 | 2420

0C3084 1978 2060 2165 2372 | 2535

0C3384 2180 2266 2381 2607 | 2801 7))
0C2490 1959 2036 2141 2343 | 2506 "q-,;
0C2790 2040 2122 2232 2444 | 2612 E
0C3090 2141 2228 2343 2564 | 2741 -g
0C3390 2352 2448 2573 2818 | 3015 ®)
0C2496 2084 2170 2280 2496 | 2669 c
0C2796 2175 2261 2376 2602 | 2784 g
0C3096 2276 2367 2487 2722 | 2914 o
0C3396 2501 2602 2736 2996 | 3202

0CD2484 1935 2002 2093 2271 2415

OCD2784 2007 2079 2175 2362 2511 PRICE VARIABLES
0OCD3084 2093 2170 1671 2469 2621 Cabinet
AllWood BoxX . ... No Change
0OCD3384 2285 2367 2477 2693 2866 Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. .. ......... ..., Add 30%
0CD2490 2074 2151 2252 2444 2597 Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . . .............. $360
AddPull QutTray . .........covivnn. $182
OCD2790 2156 2232 2333 2535 2698
Wood
0CD3090 | 2247 | 2328 2499 | 2645 | 2818 Maple Wood . ... No Change
OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
OCD3390 2448 2540 2660 2890 3077 Cherry Wood ..., +12%
Finish
0CD2496 2194 2276 2381 2588 2751 StaIN. oo No Change
StainwithGlaze . .................... Add 15%
0OCD2796 2285 2367 2477 2693 2866 Paint. ... Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
OCD3096 2321 2468 2583 2808 2986 Paint with Rubbed Edges ... ........ Add 20%
0CD3396 | 2592 | 2688 | 2813 | 3063 | 3260 UNFINISREU s 20%
Doors
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
ArchDoor. ...................... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door
Drawer
Poplar Drawer Box .. ............ -$40 per drawer
Maple drawerbox. ................. No Change
Glides
() A 5 Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
HARDWOOD Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . .. No Change

KITCHENS
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Pantries
with Pullouts

Item No. Width  Height  Depth ~ Shelves Doors  Pullouts  Opening W Opening H

18" BBCP1884L 18" 84’ u 2 2 4 15" 21152112
217
24” BBCP2184L 21" &4’ % 2 2 4 18" 217152112
277
;g,, BBCP2484L 24" 84’ u 2 2 4 21 21152112
36?’
BBCP1884R 18" 84’ % 2 2 4 15" 217152112
— BBCP2184R 21" 84’ u 2 2 4 18 21152112
84" . BBCP2484R  24° 84’ u 2 2 4 21 217152112
S [— BBCP2784 27 84 o2& 2 4 4 2ris21
= 96” |
(o) BBCP3084 30" &4’ % 2 4 4 o7 217152112
=
= —
5 BBCP3084 33 84 u 2 4 4 30’ 21152112
o ~
_— BBCP3684 36" 84 % 2 4 4 33 217152112
i o
- @ BBCP18Y0L 18" 90’ u 2 2 4 15" 21"/ 5812
o p—
3 v N e
BBCP2190L 21" 90" % 2 2 4 18" 21"/ 581/2"
O o\ BBCP2490L 24" 90’ u 2 2 4 21 21/ 58112’
o
_: BBCP1890R 18" 90’ % 2 2 4 15" 21"/ 581/2"
C N Adjustable Glide
p U | Jor the Pultout Shetves BBCP2190R 21" 90’ u 2 2 4 18 21/ 581/2"
oo
A BBCP2490R 24" 90’ % 2 2 4 21 21"/ 581/2"
N
N BBCP2790 27 90 u 2 4 4 w 21/ 58112
IN
IN
N BBCP300 30" 90" % 2 4 4 o7 21"/ 581/2"
18”
21 BBCP3390 33 90’ u 2 4 4 30’ 21"/ 5812
24
27 BBCP3620 36" 90" % 2 4 4 33 21"/ 581/2"
30”
33 BBCP1896L 18" 96’ u 2 2 4 15" 21/ 64112
36"
< : ‘7< BBCP2196L 21" 96" % 2 2 4 18" 21"/ 64 12"
217 BBCP24%6L 24" 96’ u 2 2 4 21 21/ 64112
BBCP189%6R 18" 96’ % 2 2 4 15" 21"/ 64 12"
A
2
BBCP2196R 21" 96’ u 2 2 4 18 21/ 64112
52127
g1 BBCP2496R 24" 96’ % 2 2 4 21 21"/ 64 12"
64112
BBCP2796 27" 96 u 2 4 4 w 21/ 64112
BBCP30%6 30" 9" % 2 4 4 o7 21"/ 6412
N BBCP33%6 33 96 u 2 4 4 30’ 21"/ 6412
Opening Dimensions:
top and bottom openings BBCP36%6 36" 96 % 2 4 4 33 21"/ 64 12"
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Pantries with Pullouts

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5 .
BBCP1884L 1911 1989 2088 2290 2450 P”CGS
BBCP1884R 1911 1989 2088 2290 2450
BBCP2184L 2080 2166 2276 2495 2668 T
217
BBCP2184R 2080 2166 2276 2495 2668 i
90”
BBCP2484 2276 2367 2486 2723 2914
BBCP2484L 2276 2367 2486 2723 2914
BBCP2784 2448 2549 2678 2932 3137 \
581/2” w
BBCP3084 2736 2846 2992 3274 3502 =
- |
BBCP3384 3220 3568 3521 3858 4121 - 2
—
BBCP3684 3284 3420 3593 3935 4209 L =
o
BBCP1890L 2066 2148 2258 2472 2645
i L
L[]
BBCPIS9OR | 2066 2148 2258 2472 2645 One fixed shelf et
* One adjustable half-shelf -
BBCP2190L 2235 2326 2445 2678 2864 * Four adjustable pullout shelves ;
* Ball-bearing full extension glides (7,
BBCP2490 2463 2564 2696 2951 3156 * Specify hinge left or hinge right :
for one door cabinet -
BBCP2490L 2463 2564 2696 2951 3156 c
©
BBCP2490R 2463 2564 2696 2951 3156 o.
BBCP2790 2636 2746 2886 3160 3380 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
BBCP3090 2955 3078 3233 3544 3790 All Wood Box . ... No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
Same Species Interior. . .......... ... .. Add 30%
BBCP3390 3438 3580 3762 4118 4406 Finished Side Tall Cabinet. $360
AddPull QutTray . .........covivnn. $182
BBCP3690 3544 3689 3864 4245 4541
Wood
BBCP1896L 2194 2 2404 2632 281 Maple Wood . ...............ooo o No Change
CP1896 ? 85 0 63 813 OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
CherryWood . ......... ..ot +12%
BBCP1896R 2194 2285 2404 2632 2813 -
Finish
Stain. ..o No Change
BBCP2196L 2372 2468 2595 2841 3038 Stain with Glaze . . . ... .. Add 15%
T Add 10%
BBCP2196R 2368 2468 2595 2841 3038 Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .. ............ Add 20%
BBCP2496 2622 2727 2864 3137 3357 Unfinished ............................ -20%
Doors
BBCP2496L 2622 2727 2864 3137 3357 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . ... .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BBCP2496R 2622 2727 2864 3137 3357 ArchDoor................oen $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BBCP2796 2800 2914 3060 3352 3585 Soft Close Door . ................. §20 per door
Drawer
BBCP3096 3152 3279 3443 3772 4036 Poplar Drawer Box ............... -$40 per drawer
Maple drawerbox. ................. No Change
BBCP3396 3630 2580 3972 4350 4652 Glides o
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
BBCP3696 3776 3932 4132 4556 4839 Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . .. No Change
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ape . ltem No. Width  Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Opening W Opening H
Utility Cabinets

. BBCA1884L 18’ 84’ 24 5 2 15" 21152112
with Shelves
BBCA2184L 21’ 84’ 24 5 2 18 217 1521/2"
18’7
2 BBCA2484L 24’ 84’ 24 5 2 21" 21152112
2 BBCA1884R 18 84’ 24 5 2 15" 217152 1/2"
27’?
307 BBCA2184R 21 84’ 24 5 2 18’ 21152112
33”
. BBCA2484R 24 84’ 24 5 2 2" 217 1521/2"
BBCA2784 27’ 84’ 24 5 4 247 21152112
BBCA3084 30’ 84’ 24 5 4 27’ 217152112
- 84” BBCA3084 33 84’ 24 5 4 30’ 21152112
- 90
() 96" BBCA3684 36" 84’ 24 5 4 33’ 217 1521/2"
c
or BBCA1890L 18’ 90" 24 5 2 15" 21"/ 58112’
0
(1] BBCA2190L 21’ 90’ 24 5 2 18 21/ 58 1/2"
o
BBCA2490L 24’ 90" 24 5 2 21" 217/ 58 1/2°
>
whd
or— e BBCA1890R 18’ 90’ 24 5 2 15" 21/ 58112’
—
o
+=J) BBCA2190R 21 90’ 24 5 2 18’ 217/ 58112’
>
BBCA2490R 24 90’ 24 5 2 2" 21/ 58 1/2"
18" BBCA2790 27" 90’ 24 5 4 247 21"/ 58112’
217
o BBCA3090 30’ 90’ 24 5 4 27’ 21/ 58 1/2"
27
307 BBCA3390 33 90’ 24 5 4 30’ 217/ 58112’
33”7
36 BBCA3690 36’ 90’ 24 5 4 33’ 21/ 58 1/2"
k——
N
BBCA18%6L 18’ 96’ 24 5 2 15" 21"/ 64112’
217
BBCA2196L 21’ 96’ 24 5 2 18 21"/ 64 112"
N2 BBCA2496L 24’ 9 24 5 2 21" 21"/ 64112’
N
BBCA1896R 18" 9’ 24 5 2 15" 21"/ 64 112"
521/2”
812 BBCA2196R 21 96’ 24 5 2 18’ 21"/ 64112’
64127
BBCA2496R 24 9’ 24 5 2 2" 21"/ 64 1/2°
BBCA2796 27’ 96’ 24 5 4 247 21"/ 64112’
- BBCA3096 30’ 9 24 5 4 27’ 21"/ 64 1/2°
Opening
Dimensions: BBCA3396 33 96’ 24 5 4 30’ 21"/ 64112’
top and bottom
openings BBCA3696 36’ 9" 24 5 4 33’ 21"/ 64 112"
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Utility Cabinets

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5
BBCA1884L 1391 1449 1522 1670 1784 W|th She|ves Pnces
BBCA1884R 1391 1449 1522 1670 1784
247 ‘ 36"
N‘
BBCA2184L 1522 1583 1665 1824 1950 ‘/
— / —
BBCA2184R 1522 1583 1665 1824 1950 T
217
BBCA2484 1644 1710 1796 1967 2105 ¢
BBCA2484L 1644 1710 1796 1967 2105 907
BBCA2784 1775 1848 1942 2126 2277
58 1/2”
BBCA3084 1971 2052 2159 2363 2526
BBCA3384 2297 2391 2513 2751 2942 W
v -
BBCA3684 2370 2469 2595 2840 3040 \ QO
c
BBCA1890L 1506 1568 1649 1804 1930 o
e
BBCAI1890R 1506 1568 1649 1804 1930 (o]
* One fixed shelf (@)
BBCA2190L 1636 1702 1787 1959 2093 * One adjustable half-shelf
* Four adjustable shelves 3
* Specify hinge left or hinge right —
BBCA2490 1775 1848 1942 2126 2277 .
for one door cabinet -
BBCA2490L 1775 1848 1942 2126 2277 >
BBCA2490R 1775 1848 1942 2126 2277
BBCA2790 1910 1988 2090 2289 2448 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
BBCA3090 2139 2224 2338 2559 2738 Al Wood Box No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
BBCA3390 2489 2591 2722 2982 3191 Same Species Interior. . . .. ............ Add 30%
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
BBCA3690 2562 2669 2804 3072 3285 AddPull Out Tray ... ..o $182
Wood
BBCA1896L 1600 1665 1751 1918 2049 Map|e Wood .. .......... .. . . .. No Change
OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
BBCA1896R 1600 1665 1751 1918 2049 Cherry Wood .......ovvveiia i +12%
Finish
BBCA2196L 1734 1804 1898 2078 2220 Stain. . ... No Change
StainwithGlaze ..................... Add 15%
BBCA2196R 1734 1804 1898 2078 2220 Paint..........oo Add 10%
Paintwith Glaze . .................... Add 20%
BBCA2496 1889 1967 2069 2265 2420 Paint with Rubbed Edges .............. Add 20%
Unfinished ............................ -20%
BBCA2496L 1889 1967 2069 2265 2420 Doors ) )
Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . .. ... Add 35%
BBCA2496R 1889 1967 2069 2265 2420 Glass Prep Mullion ... §124 per door
ArchDoor. ...................... $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BBCA2796 2028 2110 2216 2428 2595 Soft Close Door . . . $20 per door
A3096 2273 236 2486 2722 2914 Glides
BBCA309 7 7 7 Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . .. No Change
BBCA3396 2644 2751 2889 3166 3387
BBCA3696 2734 2844 2987 3153 3501
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Utl I |ty Ca bl nets [tem No. Width  Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Opening W Opening H

. BBCAR1S84L 18" 84’ 20 5 2 15" 27/ 46 112"
with Shelves
BBCAR2184L 21" 84 20 5 2 18" 27/ 46 112"
18”
21" BBCAR2484L 24" 84’ 20 5 2 21 27/ 46 112"
2 k2l
122 - BBCAR1884R 18" 84’ 20 5 2 15" 27/ 46 112"
307 BBCAR2184R 21" 84" 24" 5 2 18" 27146 112"
33,’
" 16" BBCAR2484R 24" 84’ 20 5 2 21 27/ 46 112"
R
_ = N i BBCAR2784 27" 84 20 5 4 0 27/ 46 112"
BBCAR3084 30" 84 20 5 4 27 27/ 46 112"
84”
- 90” BBCAR3084 33’ 84 2’ 5 4 30’ 27/ 46 112"
+J 96”
() BBCAR3684 36" 84 20 5 4 33 27/ 46 112"
c
or— BBCARIS9L 18" 90’ 2’ 5 2 15" 2752112
0 7
) BBCAR2190L 21" 90" 20 5 2 18 2752112
o
> - BBCAR2490L 24’ 90’ 2 5 2 21 2752112
. i
or— BBCARI890R 18" 90’ 20 5 2 15" 2752112
‘—
o pum
+J BBCAR2190R 21 90 24 5 2 18" 2752112
>
BBCAR2490R 24 90’ 20 5 2 21 2752112
18"
20 BBCAR2790 27 90’ 2% 5 4 2w 27152 1/2”
247
i;’ BBCAR3090  30° 90" 20 5 4 27 2752112
. BBCAR330 33 90" 20 5 4 30 27 152112
k"
™~ BBCAR3690 36" 90’ 20 5 4 33 2752112
i BBCAR18%L 18"  9%' 24’ 5 2 15 27 5812
sz BBCAR2196L 217 96" 20 5 2 18" 27| 58112
BBCAR2496L 24’ 96’ 2 5 2 21 27| 58112
BBCAR189R 18" 96’ 20 5 2 15" 27| 58112
N
BBCAR2196R 21 96’ 2’ 5 2 18 27/ 58112
277
BBCAR2496R 24 96’ 20 5 2 21 27| 58112
5 BBCAR2796 27’ 96’ 2’ 5 4 o 27| 58112
Opening Dimensions: , ) ) ., ) .,
top and bottom openings BBCAR3096 30 9% 2 5 4 27 27| 581/
BBCAR33%6 33’ 96’ 2 5 4 30’ 271 58112
BBCAR3696 36" 96 2% 5 4 33 27| 58 112"
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Utility Cabinets

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 Level 5
BBCAR1884L 1534 1595 1677 1836 1962 with Shelves Prices
BBCARI1884R 1534 1595 1677 1836 1962
247
24>
BBCAR2184L 1677 1746 1836 2012 2151 __‘/ N————
BBCAR2184R 1677 1746 1836 2012 2151
581/2”
BBCAR2484L 1812 1886 1983 2171 2322
90”
BBCAR2484R 1812 1886 1983 2171 2322
BBCAR2784 1944 2037 2139 2343 2506
BBCAR3084 2175 2265 2379 2608 2787 4 ¢
—— |
BBCAR3384 2387 2486 2612 2860 3060 (7))
v i -
BBCAR3684 2615 2722 2860 3134 3350 > . )
/ :
BBCAR1890L 1660 1726 1816 1988 2126 L o
a
BBCARI890R 1660 1726 1816 1988 2126 ©
o
BBCAR2190L 1804 1877 1971 2159 2309 * One fixed shelf >
* Five adjustable shelves -
BBCAR2190R 1804 1877 1971 2159 2309 * Removable toe kick base on 96" oy
. . . . ‘—
* Specify hinge left or hinge right o
BBCAR2490 1959 2037 2139 2343 2506 for one door cabinet S
BBCAR2490L 1959 2037 2139 2343 2506
BBCAR2490R 1959 2037 2139 2343 2506
BBCAR2790 2105 2192 2302 2522 2697 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
BBCAR3090 2355 2452 2579 2824 3020 AllWood BOX .. ..o No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
BBCAR3390 2644 2751 2889 3166 3387 Same Species Interior. .. .............. Add 30%
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
BBCAR3690 2828 2942 3093 3387 3620 Add Pull OQutTray ... $182
Wood
BBCAR1896L 1763 1836 1930 2114 2261 Maple Wood . ..................... No Change
OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
0,
BBCARI1896R 1763 1836 1930 2114 2213 Cherry Wood ... 2%
Finish
BBCAR2196L 1910 1988 2090 2289 2448 Stain. . ... No Change
StainwithGlaze ..................... Add 15%
Paint. . ... Add 10%
BBCAR2196R 1910 1988 2090 2289 2448 Paint with Glase Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .. ............ Add 20%
BBCAR2496 2085 2171 2282 2498 2697 Unfinished . . o 20%
Doors
BBCAR2496L 2085 2171 2282 2498 2697 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . . . . .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BBCAR2496R 2085 2171 2282 2498 2697 ArCh DOOT . . .. oo $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BBCAR2796 2314 2408 2530 2771 2962 Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door
Glides
BBCAR3096 2510 2612 2742 3003 3215 Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . .. No Change
BBCAR3396 2778 2894 3040 3329 3562
BBCAR3696 3011 3134 3293 3608 3856
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Utl I |ty Ca bl netS Item No. Width  Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Opening W Opening H

BBCISBAL  18' 84" o 1 2 15" 21152 112"
BBC2184L 21" 84" o 1 2 18" 21152 112"
18,,
217 BBC24BAL 24" 84" o 1 2 21" 21152 112"
247
124 7 BBC1884R 18" 4" o 1 2 15" 21152 112"
30”
o BBC2184R 21" 84" o 1 2 18" 21152 112"
A L BBC2484R  24° 84 o 1 2 21 21" 152112
’% |
[EE— /
BBC2784 27" 84" o 1 4 o 21152 112"
BBC3084 30" 84" o 1 4 a7 21152 112"
84”
N %07 BBC3084 33 84’ o 1 4 30 21152 112"
- %6
) BBCIGB4 36" 84" o 1 4 33" 21152 112"
c
o— BBCIBOOL 18" 90" o 1 2 15" 21/ 58112
0
© BBC2190L 21" 90" o 1 2 18" 21/ 58112
o
BBC2490L  24' 90" o 1 2 21" 21/ 58112
> —
whd
o— BBCB90R 18" 90" o 1 2 15" 21/ 58112
‘—
o
- BBC2190R 21" 90" o 1 2 18" 21/ 58172
)
BBC2490R 24" 90" o 1 2 21" 21/ 58112
18"
2 BBC2790 27" 90" o 1 4 o 21"/ 58172
24
7 BBC3090  30° 90" o 1 4 a7 21/ 58112
30”
Y BBC3390 33 90" o 1 4 30 21/ 58172
36"
< A BBCIGS0 36" 90" 2 1 4 33" 21/ 58112
21 BBCI8%6L 18" 96" o 1 2 15" 21" 64 112"
BBC219%6L 21" 96" o 1 2 18" 21/ 64 172"
A
7~ BBC24%6L 24" 96" o 1 2 21" 21" 64 112"
521727
BBC1896R 18" 96" o 1 2 15" 21/ 64172
58 1/27
64127
BBC2196R 21" 96" o 1 2 18" 21" 64 112"
BBC2496R 24" 96" o 1 2 21" 21/ 64172
4 BBC2796 27" 96 o 1 4 o 21" 64 112"
Opening BBC3096 30" %" 24 1 4 27 21"/ 64 112"
Dimensions:
top and bottom BBC33%6 33 96’ 2" 1 4 30" 21"/ 641/2"
openings
BBCIE9S 36" 96" o 1 4 33" 21" 64 112"
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Utility Cabinets

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3| Level 4 | Level 5
BBC1884L 1295 1346 1414 1551 1655 Prices
BBC1884R 1295 1346 1414 1551 1655 5 ‘
2 18”
N‘
BB(C2184L 1427 1487 1564 1710 1829 __}i
BBC2184R 1427 1487 1564 1710 1829
217
BB(2484 1538 1601 1683 1842 1971
96” A\/A
BB(C2484L 1538 1601 1683 1842 1971
BB(2784 1670 1738 1829 2002 2139
64 1/2”
BB(C3084 1655 1724 1811 1984 2121
BBC3384 1824 1898 1994 2184 2336 (7}
e
BB(C3684 1774 1847 1934 2054 2276 0}
c
BBC1890L 1404 1460 1533 1678 1797 o
e
BBC1890R 1404 1460 1533 1678 1797 )
_ (©)
BBC2190L 1533 1596 1678 1838 1966 * One fixed shelf >
* One adjustable half-shelf =
BBC2190R 1533 1596 1678 1838 1966 * Removable toe kick base on 96” oy
* Specify hinge left or hinge right o—
BB(C2490 1655 1724 1908 1984 2121 for one door cabinet s
-
BBC2490L 1655 1724 1908 1984 2121
BBC2490R 1655 1724 1908 1984 2121
BBC2790 1792 1865 1961 2148 2298 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
BBC3090 1774 1847 1943 2124 2243 AlWood BOX . ..o No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
BB(C3390 1929 2007 2108 2308 2472 Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
BBC3690 1898 1974 2075 2271 2430 Add Pull OQutTray ... $182
Wood
BBC1896L 1496 1556 1637 1792 1916 Maple Wood . ..................... No Change
OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
0,
BBCI1896R 1496 1556 1637 1792 1916 Cherry Wood ... 2%
Finish
BBC2196L 1628 1692 1779 1948 2085 Stain. . ... No Change
StainwithGlaze ..................... Add 15%
Paint. ..o Add 10%
BBC2196R 1628 1692 1779 1948 2085 Paintwith Glaze Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges . ............. Add 20%
BB(2496 1774 1847 1943 2126 2276 Unfinished ..o 20%
Doors
BBC2496L 1774 1847 1943 2126 2276 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . .. ... Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BBC2496R 1774 1847 1943 2126 2276 ArchDOOT. . ..o $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BBC2796 1911 1989 2088 2290 2450 Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door
Drawer
BBC3096 1898 1974 2075 2271 2430 Poplar Drawer Box . ............. -$40 per drawer
Maple drawerbox. ................. No Change
BB(C3396 2062 2144 2253 2468 2640 Glides
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
BBC3696 2034 2116 2225 2435 2604 Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . .. No Change
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Utl I |ty Ca bl nets Item No. Width  Height Depth Shelves  Doors  Opening W Opening H

BBCR1884L 18’ 84" 247 1 2 15" 27146 112"
BBCR2184L 21 84 247 1 2 18" 27" 146 1/2"
187 . . . . ) )
BBCR2484L 24 84 24 1 2 21 27" 146 1/2
217
1 26 247 BBCR1884R 18 84 247 1 2 15" 27" 146 1/2"
27
. BBCR2184R 21 84" 247 1 2 18" 27146 112"
33” BBCR2484R 24’ 847 28 1 2 2 2714612
247 367
'/'H BBCR2784 27" 84" 247 1 4 24 27146 112"
AN
BBCR3084 30" 84 24 1 4 27" 27" 146 1/2"
BBCR3084 33" 84" 247 1 4 30" 27" 146 112"
u 84
whd
() 90 BBCR3684 36" 84 24 1 4 33’ 27" 146 1/2"
c 96”
or BBCR1890L 18" 90" 247 1 2 15" 271 521/2"
0
(4] e BBCR2190L 21" 90" 247 1 2 18" 27" 521/2"
o N
BBCR2490L 24 90" 247 1 2 21" 271 521/2"
>
whd
op— R BBCR1890R 18 90" 24 1 2 15" 27" 521/2"
‘—
o |
+=J BBCR2190R 21 90" 247 1 2 18" 271 521/2"
>
BBCR2490R 24 90" 247 1 2 21" 27" 521/2"
BBCR2790 27" 90" 247 1 4 24 271 521/2"
187
217 BBCR3090 30" 90" 247 1 4 27" 27" 521/2"
4
27 BBCR3390 33" 90" 247 1 4 30" 271 521/2"
30"
33 BBCR3690 36" 90" 24 1 4 33" 27" 521/2"
36”
< ;LT BBCR1896L 18" 96" 247 1 2 15" 27" 58 112"
461727 BBCR2196L 21" 96" 247 1 2 18" 27" 581/2"
521727
58112° BBCR2496L 24 96" 247 1 2 21" 27" | 58 112"
BBCR1896R 18 96" 24 1 2 15" 27" 581/2"
BBCR2196R 21" 96" 247 1 2 18" 27" 58 112"
™ BBCR2496R 24 96" 24 1 2 21" 27" 581/2"
27 BBCR2796 27 9" 26 1 4 24 27" 581/2"
L BBCR3096 30" 96" 247 1 4 27" 27" 581/2"
Opening Dimensions: BBCR3396 33 96" 247 1 4 30" 27’1 58 112"
top and bottom openings
BBCR3696 36" 96" 247 1 4 33" 27" 581/2"
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Utility Cabinets

Item No. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 | Level 4| Level 5
BBCR1884L 1427 1487 1564 1710 1829 PrlceS
BBCR1884R 1427 1487 1564 1710 1829
ol |
BBCR2184L 1574 1637 1720 1883 2016 __}5\(\—
BBCR2184R 1574 1637 1720 1883 2016
BBCR2484 1697 1766 1857 2034 2176
96" 581/2”
BBCR2484L 1697 1766 1857 2034 2176
BBCR2784 1842 1916 2012 2202 2358
BBCR3084 1916 1994 2093 2294 2513 >
_/
BBCR3384 2002 2085 2189 2399 2453 > (7}
277 =)
BBCR3684 2084 2171 2280 2499 2673 )
— c
BBCR1890L 1546 1610 1692 1852 1984 [ o
/ -Q
BBCR1890R 1546 1610 1692 1852 1984 i ©
_ (©)
BBCR2190L 1692 1761 1852 2025 2166 * One fixed shelf >
* One adjustable shelf e
BBCR2190R 1692 1761 1852 2025 2166 * Removable toe kick base on 96” or—
* Specify hinge left or hinge right o—
BBCR2490 1829 1902 1997 2189 2339 for one door cabinet ES)
-
BBCR2490L 1829 1902 1997 2189 2339
BBCR2490R 1829 1902 1997 2189 2339
BBCR2790 1974 2057 2162 2367 2531 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
BBCR3090 2043 2126 2235 2445 2618 AlWood BOX . ..o No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
BBCR3390 2124 2212 2326 2544 2723 Same Species Interior. .. .............. Add 30%
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
BBCR3690 2225 2316 2435 2668 2850 Add Pull OQutTray ... $182
Wood
BBCRI1896L 1647 1715 1802 1974 2111 Maple Wood . ..................... No Change
OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
0,
BBCRI1896R 1647 1715 1802 1974 2111 Cherry Wood ... 2%
Finish
BBCR2196L 1792 1865 1961 2148 2298 Stain. . ... No Change
StainwithGlaze ..................... Add 15%
Paint. .. ... Add 10%
BBCR2196R 1792 1865 1961 2148 2298 Paintwith Glaze Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .. ............ Add 20%
BBCR2496 1956 2034 2139 2399 2504 Unfinished ..o 20%
Doors
BBCR2496L 1956 2034 2139 2399 2504 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . . . . .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BBCR2496R 1956 2034 2139 2399 2504 ArchDOOT. . ..o $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BBCR2796 2108 2194 2308 2526 2700 Soft Close Door .................. $20 per door
Glides
BBCR3096 2184 2271 2385 2613 2795 Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) . . . . .. No Change
BBCR3396 2276 2367 2486 2723 2914
BBCR3696 2372 2468 2595 2841 3038
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e . Item No. Width  Height Depth Shelves Doors  Opening W Opening H
Utility Cabinets

. BBCD1884L 18 84" 2w 4 1 157 27146 112"
with Drawers
BBCD2184L 21 847 20 4 1 18’ 27146112
18” BBCD2484L 24’ 847 2w 4 1 21 27146 112"
215’
s BBCD1884R 18’ 84" 247 4 1 15’ 27146112
27 BBCD2184R 21 84’ 24 4 1 18’ 27146112
305’
33 BBCD2484R 24’ 847 2 4 1 2 27146112
'%[3&‘ BBCD2784 27 847 2w 4 2 e 27146 112"
__— \N
- \ﬁr BBCD3084 30 84" 24 4 2 o 27146112
L ]
O BBCD3084 33 84’ 24 4 2 30" 2714612
; 847
p 90” :; BBCD3684 36 84" 24 4 2 33’ 27146112
— 96”
o BBCD1890L 18 90" 2w 4 1 157 271 521/2”
e —_— BBCD2190L 21" 90" 24 4 1 18’ 27" 52112
e - Q
E - | BBCD2490L 24 90" 24 4 1 21 271 521/2”
> L__— BBCD1890R 18’ 90" 24 4 1 15’ 27" 52112
-
- Vv BBCD2190R 21’ 90" o 4 1 18’ 271 521/2”
c \/
(o] BBCD2490R 24’ 90" 24 4 1 2 271 52112
o
BBCD2790 27 90 2w 4 2 o 271 521/2”
18”
- BBCD3090 30 90" 24 4 2 o 271 52112
247
- BBCD33%0 33 90" 24 4 2 30" 27 52112
30”
. BBCD3690 36 90" 24 4 2 33’ 27" 52112
36”
k—— BBCD1896L 18 96 2w 4 1 15’ 27" 58112
610 BBCD2196L 21" 96’ 247 4 1 18’ 27"/ 581/2°
521722
5812 BBCD24%6L 24’ 96 o 4 2 21" 27" 5812
BBCD189%6R 18’ 96’ 24" 4 1 15’ 27" 581/2"
BBCD2196R 21’ 96 2w 4 1 18 27" 5812
15 a4 BBCD2496R 24’ 96" 24 4 1 2 27" 581/2"
IQ 3/8” BBCD2796 27 96 2w 4 2 24’ 271 58112
I‘) 3187 BBCD3096 307 96’ 247 4 2 iR 27"/ 58112
Opening Dimensions: BBCD33%6 33 96’ 24 4 2 30" 27" 5812
top and bottom openings
BBCD369% 36 96" 24 4 2 33’ 27" 581/2°
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Utility Cabinets

Item No. Level 1 | Level 2 | Level 3 | Level 4 | Level 5
BBCD1884L 2218 | 2309 | 2420 | 2660 2842 with Drawers Prices
247 .
BBCDI1884R 2218 2309 2429 2660 2842 ‘M‘ %
P —
BBCD2184L 2391 2487 2612 2861 3063 —
BBCD2184R 2391 2487 2612 2861 3063
521/2”
BBCD2484 2544 2650 2784 3048 3260
BBCD2484L 2544 2650 2784 3048 3260
BBCD2784 2717 | 2828 | 20972 | 3255 3480 o0
I i 5147
BBCD3084 2976 3096 3255 3562 3812 (7}
| -
BBCD3384 3226 3356 3524 3860 4128 J 93/8” g
</’ j—
BBCD3684 3490 3634 3816 4181 4474 93/8” (o]
v v L
BBCD1890L 2367 | 2463 | 2588 2832 3029 \/ o
BBCD1890R 2367 2463 2588 2832 3029 L
* One fixed shelf -":
BBCD2190L 2535 2640 2775 3039 3250 * Four adjustable shelves ;
* One 4" H & Two 8" H drawer boxes
BBCD2190R 2535 2640 2775 3039 3250 o SpeCIfy hinge left or hinge I'Ight >
i | -
BBCD2490 2717 2828 2972 3255 3480 for one door cabinet o)
c
BBCD2490L 2717 2828 2972 3255 3480 (o]
(a1
BBCD2490R 2717 2828 2972 3255 3480
BBCD2790 2890 3010 3164 3466 3706 PRICE VARIABLES
Cabinet
BBCD3090 3188 3317 3485 3816 4080 AllWood BOX .. ..o No Change
Full Overlay ...................... No Change
BBCD3390 3524 3668 3855 4220 4512 Same Species Interior. . ............... Add 30%
Finished Side Tall Cabinet. . ............... $360
BBCD3690 3740 | 3893 4090 4479 4791 Add Pull OQutTray ... $182
Wood
BBCD1896L 2492 2592 2722 2981 3192 Maple Wood . ..................... No Change
OakWood ............cconnn... No Change
0,
BBCDI896R 2492 2592 2722 2981 3192 Cherry Wood ... 2%
Finish
Stain. ..o No Change
BBCD2196L 2660 2770 2909 3188 3408
StainwithGlaze ..................... Add 15%
Paint. ..o Add 10%
BBCD2196R 2660 2770 2909 3188 3408 Paintwith Glaze Add 20%
Paint with Rubbed Edges .. ............ Add 20%
BBCD2496 2871 2986 3140 3437 3677 Unfinished ..o 20%
Doors
BBCD2496L 2871 2986 3140 3437 3677 Glass Prep/ Same Species Interior . . . . . .. Add 35%
Glass Prep Mullion . .............. $124 per door
BBCD2496R 2871 2986 3140 3437 3677 ArCh DOOT . . .. oo $26 per door
Cathedral Door. . ................. $26 per door
BBCD2796 3135 3264 3440 3754 4018 Soft Close Door . ................. $20 per door
Drawer
BBCD3096 3365 3504 3682 4032 4311 Poplar Drawer Box ... ........... -$40 per drawer
Maple drawerbox. ................. No Change
BBCD3396 3687 3836 4028 4412 4719 Glides
Full Ext. Ball Bearing Glide (F) ... .. -$60 per drawer
BBCD3696 3956 4119 4325 4738 5069 Soft Close Undermount Glide (S) ... ... No Change
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